



CONTENTS

ALLERGENS INFORMATION:

COMMON RECIPE INDEX.....2

MAIN MENU.....3

SPECIALS MENU.....4-5

MAIN MENU INGREDIENTS.....6

SPECIALS MENU INGREDIENTS.....7-8

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



RE OCCURING RECIPES

DoughBro Dough:

Laxey King Flour, Water, Milk, Salt, Yeast, eggs, Sugar, Butter.

DoughBro Ganache:

Manx Cream, Chocolate Ganache: Manx Cream , Callebaut chocolate (55% Cocoa and 33% Cocoa) Belgian milk chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%) (Min cocoa 55.4% Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. Certified Kosher.

DoughBro Custard:

Vanilla custard: Manx milk, Manx eggs, Manx butter, Manx plain flour, corn flour, sugar, vanilla.

ITALIAN MERINGUE

Egg white, Sugar, water.

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



WHILST ALL POSSIBLE PRECAUTIONS ARE TAKEN DURING THE PRODUCTION PROCESS, IT'S POSSIBLE THAT CROSS CONTAMINATION MAY OCCUR.

✓ = A DELIBERATE INGREDIENT. SE = SAME ENVIRONMENT – PRODUCED IN THE SAME ENVIRONMENT AS ALLERGEN.

*ALL SOURCES OF NUTS INCLUDE ALMONDS, HAZELNUT, WALNUT, CASHEW NUT, PECAN, BRAZIL, PISTACHIO, AND MACADAMIA.

**ALL SOURCES OF GLUTEN; WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY, OATS, SPELT, KAMUT.

MAIN MENU

Product	Cereals containing Gluten**	Eggs	Lupin	Milk and Butter (Dairy)	Peanuts	Tree Nuts*	Sesame	Soya	Sulphur dioxide
Chocolate Filled	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		✓	
Chocolate Ganache	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		✓	
Cinnamon Glaze	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	
Cinnamon Sugar	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	
Classic Custard	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	
Just Jam	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	
Lemon Glaze	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	
Simply Sugared	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	
Strawberry Glaze	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	
Vanilla Glaze	✓ Wheat	✓		✓	SE	SE		SE	

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



WHILST ALL POSSIBLE PRECAUTIONS ARE TAKEN DURING THE PRODUCTION PROCESS, IT'S POSSIBLE THAT CROSS CONTAMINATION MAY OCCUR.

✓ = A DELIBERATE INGREDIENT. SE = SAME ENVIRONMENT – PRODUCED IN THE SAME ENVIRONMENT AS ALLERGEN.

*ALL SOURCES OF NUTS INCLUDE ALMONDS, HAZELNUT, WALNUT, CASHEW NUT, PECAN, BRAZIL, PISTACHIO, AND MACADAMIA.

**ALL SOURCES OF GLUTEN; WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY, OATS, SPELT, KAMUT.

SPECIALS MENU

Product	Cereals containing Gluten**	SOYA	Eggs	Lupin	Milk and Butter (Dairy)	Peanuts	Tree Nuts*	Sesame	Soya lecithin	Sulphur dioxide
Apple Crumble	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		SE	
Banoffee	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		✓	
Beuno	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		✓ Hazelnuts		✓	
Biscoff	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		✓	
Cherry and Almond	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		✓ Almonds		SE	✓ Glace cherry 🍒
Chocoholic	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		✓	
Eton Mess	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		SE	
Lemon Meringue Pie	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		SE	
Mocha	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		✓	
Nutella	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		✓ Hazelnuts		✓	

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



WHILST ALL POSSIBLE PRECAUTIONS ARE TAKEN DURING THE PRODUCTION PROCESS, IT'S POSSIBLE THAT CROSS CONTAMINATION MAY OCCUR.

✓ = A DELIBERATE INGREDIENT. SE = SAME ENVIRONMENT – PRODUCED IN THE SAME ENVIRONMENT AS ALLERGEN.

*ALL SOURCES OF NUTS INCLUDE ALMONDS, HAZELNUT, WALNUT, CASHEW NUT, PECAN, BRAZIL, PISTACHIO, AND MACADAMIA.

**ALL SOURCES OF GLUTEN; WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY, OATS, SPELT, KAMUT.

SPECIALS MENU

Product	Cereals containing Gluten**	SOYA	Eggs	Lupin	Milk and Butter (Dairy)	Peanuts	Tree Nuts*	Sesame	Soya Lecithin	Sulphur dioxide
Pumpkin Spice	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		SE	
Rhubarb Crumble	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		SE	
Salted Caramel Brownie	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		✓	
Snickers	✓ Wheat		✓		✓	✓	SE		✓	
KEY LIME PIE	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		SE	
PASSION FRUIT	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		SE	
CHOCOALTE BANANA BREAD	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		SE		✓	
MAPLE AND PECAN	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		✓ Pecans		SE	
PISTACHIO AND WHITE CHOCOLATE	✓ Wheat		✓		✓		✓ Pistachio		✓	

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



MAIN MENU

Product	Ingredients
Chocolate Filled	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Rolled in: Caster Sugar Filling: Manx Milk, Eggs, Vanilla, Sugar, Cornflour, Plain flour, Callebaut 55% Chocolate.
Chocolate Ganache	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Chocolate Ganache: Manx Cream , Callebaut chocolate (55% Cocoa and 33% Cocoa) Belgian milk chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%) (Min cocoa 55.4% Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. Certified Kosher.
Cinnamon Glaze	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Glaze: Icing Sugar, water, Vanilla, Salt, Cinnamon.
Cinnamon Sugar	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Rolled in: Sugar, Cinnamon.
Classic Custard	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Vanilla Custard: Manx milk, Manx eggs, Manx butter, Manx plain flour, corn flour, sugar, vanilla.
Just Jam	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Jam: Strawberries, Granulated Sugar, Pectin.
Lemon Glaze	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Lemon Glaze: Icing sugar, Lemon Zest, Lemon Juice, Water, Organic Dehydrated Lemon powder.
Simply Sugared	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Rolled in: Caster Sugar
Strawberry Glaze	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Glaze: Icing sugar, water, Vanilla, Salt, Dehydrated 100% Strawberries and raspberries.
Vanilla Glaze	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Glaze: Icing Sugar, Water, Vanilla, Salt.

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



SPECIALS MENU

Product	Ingredients
Apple Crumble	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Apple puree: Bramley apples, sugar, water, cinnamon, vanilla extract and lemon juice. Vanilla Custard: Manx milk, Manx eggs, Manx butter, Manx plain flour, corn flour, sugar, vanilla. Crumble topping: Flour, Butter, sugar and cinnamon.
Banoffee	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Banoffee: Filling : DoughBro Custard, Bananas, Callebaut Chocolate (70% Cocoa) Topping: Italian Meringue (Egg white, Caster Sugar) Banana crisps (Dehydrated banana 100%) Grated Callebaut chocolate (55% cocoa). Salted Caramel: Sugar, Manx cream.
Beuno	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Filling: Callebaut White chocolate, 100% Hazel nut Puree , DoughBro Custard. Topping: DoughBro Ganache. Bueno chocolate bar: white chocolate (cocoa butter, sugar, skimmed milk powder, concentrated butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), vanillin) sugar, palm oil. Wheat flour, skimmed milk powder, milk powder, hazelnuts, whey powder, wheat starch, fat reduced cocoa, sunflower oil, whey proteins (milk) emulsifier: lecithins (Soya) raising agent (Ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate) flavourings, salt.
Biscoff	DoughBro Dough Filling: DoughBro Custard, Biscoff spread. Toppings: Icing glaze: Icing sugar, Water, Biscoff spread, Sea salt. Biscoff Spread: Original caramelised biscuits 58% (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), acid (citric acid) Biscoff Biscuit: Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm*, rapeseed) candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) soya flour, salt, cinnamon. Callebaut white chocolate.
Cherry and Almond	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Filling: Vanilla custard: Manx milk, Manx eggs, Manx butter, Manx plain flour, corn flour, sugar, vanilla, almond essence, cherry compote. Topping: Vanilla Glaze (Icing Sugar, Fresh Vanilla Pod, Water) Glace Cherry (Cherries (84%), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid - E330), Natural Colour (Anthocyanins - E163), Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide) Toasted almonds (100% Flaked almonds)
Chocoloholic	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Chocolate Ganache: Manx Cream, Callebaut 55% Chocolate, Callebaut white chocolate. Custard: Milk, Eggs, Vanilla, Sugar, Cornflour, Plain flour, Callebaut 55% Chocolate.
Eton Mess	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. French Meringue: Egg whites, sugar. Italian Meringue: Egg White, Sugar, water. DoughBro Custard, Strawberries, French Meringue, Strawberry Coulis (strawberry and cream), Manx double cream. Strawberry Custard: strawberries, Manx double cream and DoughBro custard.
Lemon Meringue Pie	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. French Meringue: Egg whites, sugar. Italian Meringue: Egg White, Sugar, water. Lemon Custard: Lemon Juice, Lemon Zest, Manx milk, Manx eggs, Manx butter, Manx plain flour, corn flour, sugar.

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



@DOUGHBROIOM



HELLO@DOUGHBROIOM.COM +44 7624 380652



WWW.DOUGHBROIOM.COM



SPECIALS MENU

Product	Ingredients
Mocha	DoughBro Dough DoughBro Custard, Callebaut 55% Chocolate, Espresso coffee shot, Coffee extract (water, cane alcohol, coffee extractives). Italian Meringue: Egg White, Sugar, water. DoughBro Ganache. Callebaut 100% Cocoa.
Nutella	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Filling : Dough Bro custard, Nutella Spread: sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts, skimmed milk powder, fat reduced cocoa, emulsifier lecithins (Soya) Vanillin (Synthetic Vanilla) DoughBro Ganache. White Callebaut chocolate. Ferrero Rocher.
Pumpkin Pie	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Italian Meringue: Egg White, Sugar, water. Filling: Pumpkin Puree(100% Pumpkin) and Vanilla Custard: Manx milk, Manx eggs, Manx butter, Manx plain flour, corn flour, sugar, vanilla and mixed spice. (Cassia, Cinnamon, Coriander, Pimento, Cloves, Ginger, Nutmeg)
Rhubarb Crumble	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Rhubarb Puree: rhubarb, Sugar, water, ginger, vanilla Custard: egg yolks, milk, caster sugar, plain wheat flour, cornflour, milk, vanilla.
Salted Caramel Brownie	DoughBro Dough Filling: DoughBro custard , 55% Callebaut chocolate. Toppings: DoughBro Ganache, Salted caramel: Sugar, water, Sea Salt Flakes , Cream(Milk) Brownie: Callebaut chocolate, Butter, Eggs, Sugar, Flour(Wheat), Cocoa powder, Vanilla. Chocolate Ganache: Manx Cream , Callebaut chocolate (55% Cocoa and 33% Cocoa) Belgian milk chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%) (Min cocoa 55.4% Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. Certified Kosher.
Snickers	Dough: Laxey King Flour, Manx whole milk, Manx butter, Manx eggs, sugar, yeast, salt, Manx water. Filling: DoughBro custard, Snickers bar: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin), Peanuts, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skim Milk, Lactose, Salt, Egg Whites, Artificial Flavour. Toppings: DoughBro Ganache, Peanuts , Salted Caramel, Snickers Bar.

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



SPECIALS MENU

Product	Ingredients
KEY LIME PIE	DoughBro Dough, DoughBro Custard. Lime curd: Lime zest, Lime juice, eggs and sugar. Crumble: Demerara sugar, Plain Flour, Butter. Fresh Lime. Italian Meringue.
PASSION FRUIT (TROPICAL)	DoughBro Dough, DoughBro Custard. Passion fruit, mango, pineapple. Glaze: Icing Sugar, Lime juice, passion fruit. Italian meringue. Physalis
CHOCOLATE BANANA BREAD	DoughBro Dough, DoughBro Custard. DoughBro Ganache. Banana Bread: Bananas, Eggs , sugar, flour, baking powder, Milk . Caramel: Sugar, water, cream, Salt, Butter. Banana.
MAPLE AND PECAN	DoughBro Dough. DoughBro Custard. Pecan Pie: Plain flour, butter , eggs , sugar. Pure Maple syrup, Pecan nuts , dark brown sugar, salt.
PISTACHIO & WHITE CHOCOLATE	DoughBro Dough. DoughBro Custard. Pistachio nuts , White chocolate Ganache: Callebaut White chocolate(Sugar Cocoa butter whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla) Cream. Raspberry.

VERSION: 6 VERSION DATE: 09/2024



@DOUGHBROIOM



HELLO@DOUGHBROIOM.COM +44 7624 380652



WWW.DOUGHBROIOM.COM